## MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

THE POLICEMEN'S PENSION FUND OF GRAND JUNCTION COLORADO

HELD AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER IN THE CITY HALL AT GRAND JUNCTION COLORADO ON JULY 25, AT 8:30, A.M.

Their were present all members of the Board as follows! W. D. Toyne, City Manager, Helen C. Tomilson, City Cleark, Fred E. Hagie, City Treasure, And H.M. Patterson. Member of the Policeman's Pension Board. Police Department. The Chairman W. C. Toyne called the meeting to order.

The case of the Deceased Police Cheif, Joe W. Keith was taken up and acted upon, Joe W. Keith Died July 14, 1955.

The Motion was made by Henry M. Patterson that the Deceased Joe W. Keith Widdow Virginia Keith be given the first fourteen days of the full Bension Check to be given to her at once. The Motion was seconded by Fred E. Hagey; And was voted upon and unamimous carried; Also that Mrs Hellen Tomlinson was instructed to Pay this Check at once.

After disussing this Case it was and a motion was made to give The Widdow Mrs Virginia Keith the Widdow's Pension which is Thirty Dollard \$30,00 per Month and each Child under the age of Sixteen 16. Yeasr of ade Six Dollars \$6.00. Per Mounth. The Children; Carrol Jean Keith 13 Years Born October 14. 1941.

Larry Desu Keith 12 Years Born September 25.1943. Joe Wallace Keith Jr, & Yers Born Febuary 15 1947. Alice Louise Keith 7 Years Born May 21,1948 Judith Ann Keith 5 Years Born April 28, 1950. Barbaro Sue Keith 3 Years Born May 27. 1952. Chorlis Stanly Keith 1 Year Born November 25 1953.

The Motion was made by Mrs Hellen Tomilson: It was seconded by Henry M. Patterson It was voted on a unamimous carried.

The Payement of the Widdows Pension and the Child Pension will be made starting July 15. 1955 The check to be made out to Mrs Virginia Keith.

Henry M. Patterson

Secretary:

Policeman's Pension Board

Grand Junction Colorado.